
Date Day 

12.09.25 Fri. Science 

15.09.25 Mon. 

17.09.25 Wed. Sanskrit 

VI 

27.09.25 Sat. 

20.09.25 Sat. S.St. 

Please Note: 

Hindi 

24.09.25 Wed. Maths 

French 

English 

Date 

S. D. VIDYA MANDIR CITY 
A unit ofShri S.D tducation Society (Regd.) Panipat 

Aliliated to CBSE 

VII 

Principal 

Datesheet of llalfVearly Exam (2025-26) 
Classes- Vlo II 

Maths 

Sanskri 
French 

English 

ALL THE BEST!! 

Science 

VI 

S.St. 

VII 

S,St. 

Art 

G.K. 

Iindi 

Sanskrit 
French 

Maths 

Science 

Hindi English 

" No leave will be entertained during exam. 

S.St. 

1.T/PAT 
Health care 

Hindi 

Marketing & 
Sales 

English 

Maths 

Science 

Art 04.09.25 (Thursday) 
06.09.25 (Saturday) Computer G.K. 
08.09.25 (Monday ) Computer GK. 

X 

Maths 

VIII 

English 

Art 

LTPAT 
Hcalth 

Computer 

care/ 

Art 

Marketing 
& Sales 
Science 

S.St 

Hindi 

. The days when no exam is scheduled, will be observed as preparatory holidays. 

" It is mandatory to bring Admit card and ID card both during the exams. 

X 

Phy./Acc/ Hist. 

L.PJPhy. Edu. 
Economics 

10h September, 2025 (Wednesday) & 11" September, 2025 (Thursday) will be preparatory holidays for the students. 

The following exams will be conducled as per the schedule given below: 

(Optional) 

English 

X 

Bio/Eco/Hindi 

. School timings during I lalfYcarly Exam from 12.09.2025(Eriday) to 27.09.2025 (Saturday) will be 8:30 a.n. to 12:00 noon. 

\rt 

Maths/ Maths 
(Optional ) 

Chem/B.s.! 

" Kindly clear the pending dues ol'your ward as soon as possible as admit card is nmandatory for exam and shall be issued alier the dues are clear. Please ignore if already paid. 

Pol.Sc. 

XII 

Chem/B,st/ 
Pol.Sc. 

Maths/ Maths 

(Optional ) 
Applied Maths 

XI 

English 

L.PPhy. Edu. 
Psychology 

Phy/Acc/ Hist. 

Bio/Eco/Hindi 

Painting/Music Painting Music 
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